
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3644
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
NATIONAL VOCATIONAL EDUCATION QUALIFICATION FRAMEWORK
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a committee comprising Education Ministers of some States to recommend a national
vocational education qualification frame- work and prepared a roadmap for its implementation; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b) Yes Sir, the Ministry of Human Resource Development has constituted a Group of State Education Ministers (in charge of
Vocational education) from the states of Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Chhatissgarh, Haryana, Punjab,
Rajasthan, West Bengal, Bihar, Assam and Mizoram to recommend a National Vocational Education Qualifications Framework
(NVEQF) and prepare a road map for its implementation. 

(c): The Group of State Ministers is likely to submit its report by 30th August, 2011. 
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